

Tanger Outlets Announces Modified Hours Due to COVID-19 (Coronavirus)

What:

In accordance with the latest guidance from Federal and State officials, the CDC, the WHO, and other local and national health organizations, Tanger Outlets will begin modified business hours at its US centers, including in Rehoboth Beach, Delaware, effective immediately.

This decision is mindful of the health and safety of Tanger's associates, vendors, customers, the public, and the communities in which Tanger operates.

As this unfolds, we will continue to monitor the situation and remain prepared to respond to any changes.

When:

Effective Immediately until further notice 11:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. Monday through Sunday

Individual retailer store hours may vary. We recommend shoppers contact specific brands or check their websites prior to planning their visit.

Where:

Tanger Rehoboth's "Mile of Style" is 3 locations in Rehoboth:

- 36720 Bayside Outlet Drive, Rehoboth Beach, DE
- 35000 Midway Outlet Drive, Rehoboth Beach, DE
- 36470 Seaside Outlet Drive, Rehoboth Beach, DE

And Tanger locations nationwide

Contact:

Amy Schnerr, General Manager
Amy.Schnerr@TangerOutlets.com
302-430-3312 cell / text

About:

Tanger Factory Outlet Centers, Inc., is a publicly-traded REIT headquartered in Greensboro, North Carolina that presently operates and owns, or has an ownership interest in, a portfolio of 39 upscale outlet shopping centers. Tanger's operating properties are located in 20 states and in Canada, totaling approximately 14.3 million square feet, leased to over 2,800 stores which are operated by more than 510 different brand name companies. The Company has more than 39 years of experience in the outlet industry. Tanger Outlet Centers continue to attract more than 181 million visitors annually. For more information on Tanger Outlet Centers, call 1-800-4TANGER or visit the Company's website at www.tangeroutlets.com.

###